TOWN OF PENDLETON 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Jason Evchich Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Scott Lombardo

At the monthly meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on October 10, 2022.

Resolution Authorizing Advertisement for Highway Department Generator

WHEREAS, the Town of Pendleton has been awarded grant funding for construction of a salt storage building and stand by generator for the Highway Department building; and

WHEREAS, project specifications, bid documents, and public notice have been prepared by GHD and reviewed by the Town Engineer for this project; and

WHEREAS, authorization to advertise this project is required.

NOW, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 10th day of October 2022 that the Town Clerk is authorized and directed to publish the public notice for the Highway Department Generator project.

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED, all bids are to be submitted to the Town Clerk by 11:00 am local time on November 1, 2022, with the bids publicly opened and read aloud at 10:00 am.

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED, that final contract award will be made by resolution of the Town Board on a meeting subsequent to bid opening.

Resolution Page: 1 of 1